BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 171092, 171087, 171088, 171159, 171163

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 12/20/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Change to Scheduled Recessed Open Meeting (No set for Wednesday, January 10, 2018, at 2:00 p.m.)
(NOTE: Unable to email on 12/19/17 due to technical problems)

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States
mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington.

sss Ashley Hudff

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTE: Commission was unable to electronically serve on 12/19/17 due to technical problems. Copies were mailed on
12/19/17, and electronically served on 12/20/17.

SERVED BY MAIL:

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, 8113 W Grandridge Blvd, Kennewick, WA, 99336-7166
Ken Canon, Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, 333 S.W. Taylor, STE, 400, Portland, OR, 97204

Jay Jacobsen, Puget Sound Energy, P.O. Box 97034; PSE-04S, Bellevue, WA, 98009

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, PO BOX 97034, PSE-08N, Bellevue, WA, 98009-9734

James Adcock, 5005 155th Pl SE, Bellevue, WA, 98006

Dan Kirschner, Northwest Gas Association, 1914 Willamette Falls Drive, #, 260, West Linn, OR, 97068

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, 800 5th Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188

JIM LAZAR, P.O. Box 1423, OLYMPIA, WA, 98507

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, 800 Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188

Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, 220 NW Second Avenue, Portland, OR, 97209-3991
Thomas G Eckhart, UCONS, LLC, 10612 NE 46th Street, Kirkland, WA, 98033

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, 3406 Redwood Ave, Bellingham, WA, 98225

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, 811 1st Ave, #, 305, Seattle, WA, 98104-2599

Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, 1411 E. Mission, MSC-27, Spokane, WA, 99220-3727
Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, 220 NW 2nd Ave., Portland, OR, 97209-3991

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, 321 High School Rd. NE, STE, D3 #383, Bainbridge Island, WA, 98110
Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, 825 NE Multnomah St., STE, 1800, Portland, OR, 97232

Carla Colamonici, WA



Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, 321 High School Rd NE, STE, D3 #383, Bainbridge Island, WA, 98110
Amy Wheeless, ', ', WA, '

Dan Johnson, ', ', WA, '

Dan Anderson, ', ', WA, '

Don Jones, ', ', WA, '

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com
Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov

Ken Canon, Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities, icnu@worldaccassnet.com
Jay Jacobsen, Puget Sound Energy, jay.jacobsen@pse.com

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

Dan Kirschner, Northwest Gas Association, d.kirschner@nwga.org

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, maryk2@atg.wa.gov

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, mark.thompson@nwnatural.com
Thomas G Eckhart, UCONS, LLC, tom@ucons.com

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org
Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com
Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov



Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com
Cooper Wright, WUTC, cwright@utc.wa.gov

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com
Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com
Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

Kristen Hillstead, WUTC, kristen.hillstead@utc.wa.gov

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Amy Wheeless, amy@nwenergy.org

Dan Johnson, dan.johnson@avistacorp.com

Dan Anderson, Dan.Anderson@pse.com

Don Jones, JR@rockymountainpower-pacificpower.net



